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The Survey Process Annex |

DEC ‘15

OCT ‘15
Batch 1:

NOV ’15 Exten(.ied
520 deadline

NOV ‘15

Batch 2: reminder Batch 3:

1,493 paper
939 paper texts

507 email 1,000 paper

Summary
* |Initial survey period 21/10/2015 - 1/12/2015, then extended to 11/12/2015
* 3500 tenants contacted
* 991 responded (28%)
e 111 opted out
880 completed the survey (25%)
= 804 paper surveys
= 63 email invitation (12.4% of those emailed completed)
= 13 online
* 8.6% of overall number of surveys completed were done online
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The Survey Process Annex 1

Emails
* 507 email invitations sent through SurveyMonkey, of which:
= 175 opened:
o 73 clicked through
o 63 completed (59 complete, 4 partial)
o 2 opted out
= 323 unopened
= 2 bounced

Paper Surveys (batch 1)
e 1493 paper surveys sent (batch 1). Option to post back or complete online
e 438 surveys returned from batch 1:

= 380 completed

= 58 blank (tenants opted out)
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The Survey Process Annex 1

Reminders

* Low response rate — text message reminders sent where number available (inc.
deadline, unique code and link to survey)

= 520 messages sent
o 223 delivered
- 6 completed survey
o 297 rejected/undeliverable

Batch 2
* Paper surveys sent to tenants who had not replied to email (439)
e Surveys sent to an additional 500 randomly selected tenants
e Total: 939
e 221 surveys returned:
= 199 completed
= 23 blank (opted out)
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The Survey Process

Batch 3
* Response rate not high enough — 1000 more surveys sent out
e 260 surveys returned:

= 236 completed

= 28 opted out

2013/14 2,000 40%
2014/15 2,500 32% 798
2015/16 3,500 25% 878
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16-24

@2015/16 (count - 740)

Response by age band

@ 2013/14 (count - 652)
[ 2014/15 (count - 685)

25-44

Sample Profile

Annex 1

45-64

65+

16-24
25-44
45-64

65+

3.23%
5.86%
9.00%
17.53%

6.22%

14.04%
19.52%
34.31%

Similar response rate across 16-44
year olds as 2014/15

6% drop in 45-64 year old
respondents

6% increase in 65+ respondents

Relationship Status
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
0 [ .
Civil Prefer not
partnershi | Co-habiting| Married Single Other
to say
p
|2015/16 7 34 202 370 81 36
=2 g CITY OF
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Sample Profile: Household Type
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Family Category
250
200
150 E—
100 —
\ | | B
O |l H B =
Couple Couple Couple with Couple with Couple Single Single Single with Single with Single oth Unk
pensioners | working age | dependents depre]zz-ents other pensioner | working age | dependents depzzg;ents Ingle other nknown
|2015/16 52 55 49 42 66 191 150 46 35 17 177
Responses to question - 880
e 177 people — approx. 20% — chose not to answer
* Single pensioner and single working age biggest groups
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Sample Profile

Response by tenancy patch

100
80
(7]
]
e 60
o
& 40
&
20
0
Groves Nunner Bfarm,
Tees , Chapel v M'Cast Foxwo Naviga
Valley | C'Bridg| fields " er, Tang | Tang . Kingsw tion,
and e St, and Clre'll;ho D'Wort| Hall Hall OD(:isns LIE:?/ ay | Clifton | Walmg
Village |H'Gate, | Cornla Pe, h, North | South g West ate,
Lucas, ouses
S Leema | nds \ Arran, Fulford
R'Tree
n Rd Pottery
|l2015/16 58 64 68 68 68 69 69 74 79 82 87 93

1 - Chapelfields and Cornlands 7 - Clifton

2 - Tees Valley and Villages 8 - Nunnery, Clementhorpe, Lucas and Rowntree
3 - Kingsway West 9 - Tang Hall North

4 - Foxwood and Dringhouses 10 - Tang Hall South

5 - Lindsey / Carr 11 - Bell Farm, Muncaster, D'worth, Arran, Pottery

6 - Grove, Cambridge St, Holgate and Leeman Road 12 - Navigation, Walmgate, Fulford
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Sample Profile

073% Gender Do you identify as Trans?
1.68%

6.22%

E Male
® Yes

E No

@ Prefer not to say

B Female

@ Prefer not to say

Responses to question - 827 Responses to question - 595

Sexual Orientation

O Heterosexual /
straight
E Gay man

O Gay woman /
lesbian

M Bisexual

W Prefer not to say

Responses to question - 635 1.10%
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Sample Profile A
Ethnic Group

O White

@ Mixed

@ Asian / Asian British

M Black / Black British

M@ Other

M Prefer not to say

Responses to question - 781
Religion

@ Christian
@ No Religion
@ Prefer not to say
@ Other
@ Buddhist
@ Muslim
OSikh
B Hindu
@ Jewish

Responses to question - 696 _
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Sample Profile

[
3-11% 0.54%

. oe ?
Disability? Carer?
M Yes
EYes
B No
B No

@ Prefer not to say O Prefer not to say

Responses to question - 771 Responses to question - 738

250 - Type of Disability
200 -
150 -
100 -
N 1
. m =
Physical Sensory Mental health Learning . ong-standing
. : . . - L illness or health
impairment impairment condition disability -
condition
|2015/16 141 57 102 32 192

3
¥ cITY OF

YORK

COUNCIL

Responses to question - 524

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub

.


http://www.yorkopendata.org/

Your Property

Questions 1-7
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1. Generally, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you witQ the way
your landlord deals with repairs and maintenance?

90.0%

80.0% Responses to question - 842

* Generally satisfied up 4% to 85% 70.0%
60.0%
* Percentage of tenants very 50.0%
satisfied has significantly increased gg'gé:
from 41% last year to 48% this year 20.0%
10.0%

* Tenants generally dissatisfied 0.0% LI . —

. Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied

dropped by 1% to 13% this year 02012/13 (%) 81.80% 2.90% 15.40%

° Minor increase in those Very [@2013/14 (%) 82.25% 2.74% 15.01%

. Lo i 02014/15 (%) 81.27% 4.29% 14.43%

dissatisfied — rise from 5% to 6% B 2015/16 (%) 84.56% 2.14% 13.30%

If you answered dissatisfied, please tell us why below:

Main reasons for dissatisfaction: “Satisfied with work

« Quality of repairs (48%) done, but trying to get
. N “Repairs need to have it done is a chore”
* Issues with communication

) . o greater access times
and reporting repairs (38%) for those of us Who are

out at work all day”
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2. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the overall quatiey bf your

home?

General satisfaction with the quality of home up 5% from 2014/15,
rising to 87%
Those very satisfied has increased 5% - from 39% to 44%

The percentage of people generally dissatisfied with their home has

decreased from 15% to 11% and those very dissatisfied decreased from
6% to 4%

K\
S $ & O £
b‘& '&g, Q{,{‘o &’bo '\"’Q A N X & O Dissatisfied
‘0*\ Q/@e ’b%@ $'b .
(J,b@ 1) &L @ Neither
& & S & isfied
(«}o @)(\ ‘ é@ & @ Satisfie
N
QP

Most Satisfied

Bell Farm, 94%
M’caster...

Lindsey/Carr  92%

Tang Hall 91%
North

Most Dissatisfied

Chapelfields & 19%
Cornlands

Foxwood & 15%
Dringhouses

Tang Hall 13%
South
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3. How satisfied are you that your property meetsryour
current and potential future needs?

2015/16

O Satisfied
@ Neither

question - 830 0%

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

@ Dissatisfied 30%

20%

Responses to 10%

16-24

25-44

45-64

Prefer not to
say

O Very dissatisfied

@ Fairly dissatisfied
O Neither

M Fairly satisfied

[ Very satisfied

* 85% of people generally satisfied that their property meets their
current and potential future needs

* 12% generally dissatisfied

* Byage—-59% of those 65+ very satisfied

% B
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4. Have you had any repairs to your home in the fast 12
months?

80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

No
02012/13 (%) 61.20% 38.80%

@2013/14 (%) 66.53% 33.47%
02014/15 (%) 68.38% 31.62%
@2015/16 (%) 68.61% 31.39%

Responses to question - 841

e After steadily increasing for the previous 3 years, the
percentage of people having repairs to their home seems to
have plateaued with only a 0.2% increase from last year
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5. Thinking about your last completed repair, how satisfieskor
dissatisfied were you with each of the following?

60.0% Ease of reporting a repair

50.0% _

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% - 1 . [ |_| - - /= -_
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither dis:::l‘f,ie d diss\;:g‘ie d

@2013/14 (%) 44.84% 37.89% 6.11% 4.84% 6.32%
[@2014/15 (%) 47.40% 37.80% 3.20% 8.00% 3.60%
@2015/16 (%) 48.65% 35.19% 3.59% 6.10% 6.46%

Very satisfied increased
by 5% since 2014/15

Very dissatisfied also

increased by 2%

Overall, those satisfied

remained the same at 85%

Overall, those dissatisfied

increased by 1% to 10%

overall

Responses to question - 557

Very satisfied increased

by 2% since 2014/15

Very dissatisfied also

increased by 2%

Overall, those satisfied

decreased by 1%

Overall, those dissatisfied

increased by 1%

60.0% Being told when workers would call

50.0% | = pe —

40.0%

30.0% ]

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% _ ) . . . Fairly Very
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither dissatisfied dissatisfied

02012/13 (%) 50.50% 34.40% 4.20% 6.50% 4.40%
[@2013/14 (%) 49.90% 32.49% 4.82% 7.34% 5.45%
[0 2014/15 (%) 48.72% 36.09% 5.92% 6.31% 2.96%
[ 2015/16 (%) 53.53% 31.46% 4.52% 5.24% - 5.24%

Responses to question - 553
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5. Thinking about your last completed repair, how satisfigg.or
dissatisfied were you with each of the following?

60.0% Being able to make an appointment
g . . .
50.0% | — Very satisfied increased
40.0% by 3% since 2014/15
30.0% ] o
20.0% Very dissatisfied also
1 0,
10.0% increased by 2%
0.0% - Fairly Very Overall, those satisfied
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither dissatisfied dissatisfied increased by 2%
m2012/13 (%) 48.60% 35.60% 5.30% 7.20% 3.40% . Lo
©2013/14 (%) 45.43% 35.87% 6.74% 6.96% 5.00% Overall, those dissatisfied
[2014/15 (%) 44.88% 36.27% 8.81% 6.76% 3.28% increased by 1%
m2015/16 (%) 48.07% 35.17% 6.08% 5.34% 5.34%
Responses to question - 543
. ge . 50.0% :
«  Very satisfied increased ason | Time taken before the work started
o/ ci 40.0% __ __
by 4% since 2014/15 35 0 _
. . _ge 30.0%
* Very dissatisfied also 55 0%
. o 20.0%
increased by 1% 1o 0o
Overall, those satisfied 10.0%
remained the same at 78% 0.0% N " . Fairly very
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither dissatisfied dissatisfied
* Those dissatisfied [2012/13 (%) 43.30% 34.60% 6.10% 10.50% 5.50%
increased by 1% to 15% @2013/14(%)|  38.06% 38.49% 8.17% 9.46% 5.81%
overall @2014/15 (%) 38.60% 39.43% 7.80% 8.42% 5.75%
m2015/16 (%) 43.01% 34.74% 7.54% 7.90% . 6.80%
Responses to question - 544 A
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5. Thinking about your last completed repair, how satisfigg.or
dissatisfied were you with each of the following?

60.0% .

500% | (U — How quickly the work was completed

40.0%

30.0%

20.0% H IJ:|I

10.0%

0.0% M [T FlIIZL-_D.vD._
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither diss:;:s¥ie d dissa:ir::‘ie d

02012/13 (%) 53.80% 30.30% 4.90% 6.40% 4.70%
@2013/14 (%) 53.81% 28.60% 4.45% 5.93% 7.20%
02014/15 (%) 51.61% 32.86% 4.03% 6.05% 5.44%
[2015/16 (%) 54.77% 30.27% 3.60% 5.59% 5.77%

* Very satisfied increased by

7% since 2014/15

* Very dissatisfied remained

the same at 2%

*  Overall, those satisfied
decreased by 1% to 92%

* Those dissatisfied decreased
by 1% to 3% overall

Responses to question - 555

* Very satisfied increased
by 3% since 2014/15

* Very dissatisfied also
increased by 1%

* Overall, those satisfied
increased by 1% to 85%

* Overall, those dissatisfied
remained the same at 11%

80.0% The attitude of the workers
70.0% - -
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% o
° e . . . Fairly Very
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither dissatisfied dissatisfied
02012/13 (%) 65.90% 24.80% 4.30% 2.40% 2.60%
@2013/14 (%) 68.27% 22.34% 3.76% 3.13% 2.51%
[02014/15 (%) 66.27% 26.59% 3.17% 2.38% 1.59%
@2015/16 (%) 72.91% 18.72% 4.99% 1.60% 1.78%

Responses to question - 561
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5. Thinking about your last completed repair, how satisfieskor
dissatisfied were you with each of the following?

70.0% The overall quality of the repair
60.0% | _ * Very satisfied increased
50.0% .
20.0% by 7% since 2014/15
30.0% * Very dissatisfied remained
20.0% the same
10.0%
0.0% - —~ v * Overall, those satisfied
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither . a'f y. . e_r y_ .
dissatisfied dissatisfied increased by 2% to 88%
02012/13 (%) 54.70% 31.10% 3.70% 7.10% 3.40% . Lo
m2013/14(%)|  57.47% 26.11% 4.84% 6.11% 5.47% * Overall, those dissatisfied
02014/15 (%) 54.62% 31.12% 5.42% 4.42% 4.42% decreased by 1% to 8%
W2015/16 (%) 61.52% 26.13% 4.54% 3.99% 3.81%
Responses to question - 551
70.0% . . -
60.0% Keeping dirt and mess to a minimum
* Very satisfied increased by 50'0; minlm
9% since 2014/15 40.0%
*  Very dissatisfied decreased 30.0%
by 1% 20.0%
y 1% 10.0%
* Overall, those satisfied 0.0% - Fairl Ver
. Very satisfied  Fairly satisfied Neither . e
remalned the same at 90% dissatisfied dissatisfied
' @2012/13 (%) 58.40% 29.60% 5.20% 3.40% 3.40%
i Those dissatisfied remained [@2013/14 (%) 58.91% 29.14% 5.03% 4.40% 2.52%
the same at 5% overa” 02014/15 (%) 57.23% 33.13% 4.22% 3.82% 1.61%
W 2015/16 (%) 66.12% 24.23% 4.92% 3.28% 1.46%

Responses to question - 549
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5. Thinking about your last completed repair, how satisfigg.or
dissatisfied were you with each of the following?

70.0% The repair being done 'right first time'

60.0%

50.0% | =Bl

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% -
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither dis:::;:¥ie d dis.:;(:i?ﬁe d

02012/13 (%) 51.10% 26.60% 4.30% 7.50% 10.50%
[@2013/14 (%) 53.86% 22.55% 4.59% 9.19% 9.81%
[D2014/15 (%) 52.10% 26.85% 6.21% 6.61% 8.22%
[ 2015/16 (%) 57.25% 24.28% 5.43% 5.25% 7.79%

Responses to question - 552

* Very satisfied increased
by 5% since 2014/15

e Very dissatisfied remained

the same

*  Overall, those satisfied
increased by 3% to 82%

* Overall, those dissatisfied
decreased by 2% to 13%

* Very satisfied increased by
6% since 2014/15

* Very dissatisfied stayed the
same

*  Overall, those satisfied
increased by 2% to 87%

e Those dissatisfied
decreased by 1% to 8%
overall

70.0% The operatives doing the job you expected

60.0% -

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% _—
° . . i . Fairly Very
Very satisfied  Fairly satisfied Neither dissatisfied dissatisfied

02012/13 (%) 54.60% 26.00% 5.90% 7.60% 5.90%
@ 2013/14 (%) 56.99% 27.75% 6.57% 4.03% 4.66%
[2014/15 (%) 56.10% 28.86% 6.10% 5.28% 3.66%
@2015/16 (%) 62.04% 25.18% 4.74% 4.38% 3.65%
Responses to question - 548 PN i1y oF
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5. Thinking about your last completed repair, how satisflédor
dissatisfied were you with each of the following?

60.0% | Overall service you recieved with this repair

50.0% ]

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

oo EECm mmmm S
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

02012/13 (%) 56.50% 26.10% 6.00% 5.60% 5.80%
@2013/14 (%) 55.42% 25.83% 7.71% 5.21% 5.83%
0 2014/15 (%) 53.29% 29.94% 7.58% 4.99% 4.19%
M 2015/16 (%) 57.01% 28.06% 4.86% 4.86% 5.22%

Responses to question - 556

Very satisfied increased by 4% since 2014/15
Very dissatisfied increased by 1%

Overall, those satisfied increased by 3% to 86%
Overall, those dissatisfied increased by 2% to 11%
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6. Did the contractor show proof of identity?

70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Annex 1

Yes

No

Can't remember

E2013/14 (%)

60.40%

21.41%

18.18%

[2014/15 (%)

61.06%

20.74%

18.20%

H2015/16 (%)

61.36%

18.86%

19.78%

Responses to question - 54

7. How satisfied are you with the gas servicing arrangements?

80.0%
70.0%
60.0% * Very satisfied
50.0% increased 9% from
40.0%
30.0% 2014/15
20.0% * Very dissatisfied
10.0%
° decreased 1%
00
0.0% Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
0 2012/13 (%) 68.60% 21.80% 3.20% 3.40% 2.90%
@2013/14 (%) 66.04% 23.85% 4.04% 3.77% 2.29%
[@2014/15 (%) 64.45% 23.70% 3.46% 5.19% 3.20%
H2015/16 (%) 72.65% 18.80% 3.25% 3.49% 1.81%
Responses to question - 830 ZN  city of
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Your Place

Questions 8-15
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8. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with yousx 1
neighbourhood as a place to live?

50.0%
45.0% T
40.0% ] —
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

Very satisfied Fairly satisfied

Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

02012/13 (%) 41.80% 45.30%

3.80% 5.60% 3.50%

2013/14 (%) 41.93% 39.95%

2.91% 9.39% 5.82%

02014/15 (%) 40.00% 42.37%

3.16% 8.16% 6.32%

@2015/16 (%) 42.76% 38.52%

3.42% 9.31% 6.01%

Overall, satisfaction has
decreased since 2014/15 by
1% to 81%

However, those very satisfied
has increased by 3% to 43%,
while those fairly satisfied
has decreased by 3% to 39%

Overall, those dissatisfied has
increased by 1% to 15%

Responses to question - 849

Most Satisfied Most Dissatisfied
Tees Valley & Villages 96% Groves, Camb’ St... 22%
Chapelfields &
Cornlands 88% Clifton 19%
Foxwood &
Dringhouses 84% Tang Hall South 18%
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9. To what extent are the following a problem inyqur
neighbourhood?

100% -
90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40%
30% -
20% -
10% -
0% 1 Abandoned Disrupti D Drunk
Availability of andoned or . . isruptive . 08 Drug use or runk or Noise from
burnt out Car parking | children/teena| fouling/dog . rowdy )
storage space . dealing . traffic
vehicles gers mess behaviour
O Not a problem 485 698 347 463 327 458 464 522
@ Minor problem 193 43 209 219 260 176 211 177
O Major problem 82 7 233 76 204 132 90 65
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% Peopl Conditi f
Noisy egp € Problems with | Racial or other Rubbish or Vandalism or . onaitions o
. damaging your . . . Other crime Roads /
neighbours pets & animals | harassment litter graffiti
property Pavements
O Not a problem 521 654 613 679 396 604 600 360
@ Minor problem 159 79 102 52 262 119 114 267
O Major problem 93 25 49 17 124 25 25 162

3
¥ cITY OF

YORK

COUNCIL

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub

.


http://www.yorkopendata.org/

9. To what extent are the following a problem in.your

: 50.00% A
Car parking 25.00% Car Parking
e Significantincrease in those reporting car 40.00%
. 35.00%
parking as not a problem compared to I
2014/15 —increase of 11% 25.00% -
20.00% -
 Those reporting car parking as a minor 15.00% -
problem decreased 7% since 2014/15 Rl
* Those reporting car parking as a major 0-00% = 012/13 (%) 2013/14 (%) 2014/15 (%) 2015/16 (%)
prob|em has decreased 4% since @ Major problem 24.40% 28.59% 33.78% 29.53%
2014/15 but haS increased 6% Since E Minor problem 30.70% 31.62% 33.33% 26.49%
’ O Not a problem 45.00% 39.79% 32.89% 43.98%
2012/13 Responses to question - 789
70.00% - - - ] . ]
60 00% Disruptive children/teenagers Disruptive children/teenagers
50.00% * Major problem responses increased
40.00% 2% from 2014/15, but minor
30.00% | problem responses reduced 3%
20.00% - * Not a problem responses increased
10.00% - 1% from 2014/15, to 61%
0.00% -
2012/13 (%) 2013/14 (%) 2014/15 (%) 2015/16 (%)
O Major problem 13.20% 11.09% 7.64% 10.03%
@ Minor problem 30.10% 35.00% 32.32% 28.89%
O Not a problem 56.70% 53.91% 60.03% 61.08% 258 CITY OF

Responses to question - 758
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9. To what extent are the following a problem in.your
neighbourhood?

Dog fouling/dog mess

* Not a problem responses up 6%
from 2014/15

* Major problem responses down
6% from 2014/15, and minor
problem responses were almost

consistent with 2014/15

45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

Dog fouling/dog mess

2012/13 (%)

2013/14 (%)

2014/15 (%)

2015/16 (%)

O Major problem

26.20%

27.53%

32.46%

25.79%

E Minor problem

33.60%

34.26%

32.46%

32.87%

O Not a problem

40.20%

38.21%

35.08%

41.34%

70.00%
Drug use or dealing
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00% -
10.00% -
0.00% -
2012/13 (%) 2013/14 (%) 2014/15 (%) 2015/16 (%)
O Major problem 16.60% 18.07% 17.35% 17.23%
@ Minor problem 26.40% 22.74% 25.87% 22.98%
O Not a problem 57.00% 59.19% 56.78% 59.79%

Responses to question - 791

Drug use or dealing

* Not a problem increased 3% to
60%

*  Minor problem decreased 3%

*  Major problem remained static
at 17%

Responses to question - 766

Produced byt
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9. To what extent are the following a problem in.your
neighbourhood?

Drunk or rowdy behaviour

* Not a problem increased 3%
*  Major problem decreased

1%

70.00%

£0.00% Drunk or rowdy behaviour

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00% 2012/13 (%) 2013/14 (%) 2014/15 (%) 2015/16 (%)

O Major problem 13.20% 12.86% 13.40% 11.76%
@ Minor problem 31.50% 30.63% 29.03% 27.58%
O Not a problem 55.30% 56.51% 57.58% 60.65%

Responses to question - 765

80.00% - -
. Noise from traffic . .
70.00% Noise from traffic
60.00% . . .
* Those reporting noise from traffic
50.00%
as not a problem has decreased
40.00%
30000 5% from 2012/13, but has
' increased 3% since 2014/15
20.00% -
10.00% -
0.00% 1 2012/13 (%) 2013/14 (%) 2014/15 (%) 2015/16 (%)
O Major problem 7.40% 7.02% 7.90% 8.51%
E Minor problem 19.20% 24.34% 26.70% 23.17%
ONot a problem 73.40% 68.64% 65.40% 68.32% =
Responses to question - 764 e & C!TY OF
Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK
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9. To what extent are the following a problem in.your
neighbourhood?

Noisy neighbours

* Decrease in both those reporting noisy

neighbours as a minor or major
problem

* Percentage of people reporting noisy

neighbours as not a problem
remained at 67%

100.00%

80.00%

70.00%

Noisy neighbours

60.00%
50.00%

40.00%
30.00%

20.00% -
10.00% -

0.00%

il

3

-

e

2012/13 (%)

2013/14 (%)

2014/15 (%)

2015/16 (%)

O Major problem

12.20%

12.01%

13.76%

12.03%

E Minor problem

20.10%

24.62%

19.63%

20.57%

O Not a problem

67.70%

63.37%

66.62%

67.40%

Responses to question - 773

90.00%

People damaging your property

80.00%
70.00%

60.00%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%
20.00%

10.00%
0.00%

=

=

=]

e

2012/13 (%)

2013/14 (%)

2014/15 (%)

2015/16 (%)

O Major problem

4.50%

5.31%

4.75%

3.30%

E Minor problem

9.50%

10.16%

9.65%

10.42%

O Not a problem

86.00%

84.53%

85.60%

86.28%

Responses to question - 758

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub

People damaging your property

* Levels of satisfaction remain almost
constant across the spread of years

* Those reporting this as a major
problem has decreased 2% since
2014/15

.

3
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Problems with pets and animals

* Nota problem up 2% from 2014/15,
but down 2% from 2012/13

*  Minor problem down 2%

9. To what extent are the following a problem in yaur.,
neighbourhood?

90.00%
80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Problems with pets and animals

2012/13 (%)

2013/14 (%)

2014/15 (%)

2015/16 (%)

O Major problem

5.70%

7.75%

6.88%

6.41%

E Minor problem

11.90%

15.04%

15.31%

13.35%

O Not a problem

82.40%

77.21%

77.81%

80.24%

Responses to question - 764

100.002/0 Racial or other harassment .
90.00% Racial or other harassment
80.00%
70.00% * Not a problem consistent since
60.00% 2013/14 at 91%
50.00% .
40.00% *  Minor problem up 2% from
30.00% 2014/15
20.00%
10.00% * Major problem down 1%, leaving
0.00% | 13 %) 2013/14 (%) 2014/15 (%) 2015/16 (%) an overall score of 2%
O Major problem 2.60% 3.45% 3.21% 2.27%
@ Minor problem 5.30% 5.18% 5.46% 6.95%
O Not a problem 92.10% 91.37% 91.33% 90.78%

Responses to question - 748

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub
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9. To what extent are the following a problem in.your
neighbourhood?

60.00%

Rubbish or litter £0.00% Rubbish or litter
*  Major problem down 4% from 40.00%
2014/15, while minor problem 30.00% -
down 6% 20.00% -
* Nota problem up 11% 10.00% -
0.00% 1 2012/13 (%) 2013/14 (%) 2014/15 (%) 2015/16 (%)
O Major problem 14.80% 17.55% 19.64% 15.86%
E Minor problem 34.00% 34.81% 40.48% 33.50%
O Not a problem 51.20% 47.64% 39.88% 50.64%

Responses to question - 782

90.00%

80.00% - Vandalism and graffiti
70.00% .
60.00% * Results reasonably consistent
50.00% across the years
40.00%
30.00% * Nota problem down 1% from
20.00% 2014/15
10.00% -
0.00% 1 2012/13 (%) 2013/14 (%) 2014/15 (%) 2015/16 (%)
O Major problem 3.50% 5.14% 3.05% 3.34%
@ Minor problem 14.80% 16.04% 15.09% 15.91%
O Not a problem 81.70% 78.82% 81.86% 80.75% » K ciTY oF
R t tion - 748 _ . .
esponses to question Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK
COUNCIL

.


http://www.yorkopendata.org/

9. To what extent are the following a problem in your., 1

neighbou rhood?

122'823’ Abandoned or burnt out vehijcles
80.00% Abandoned or burnt out vehicles:
;gggj ¢ Vast majority reported
50.00% abandoned/burnt out
40.00% vehicles as not a problem,
2282; this has been consistent since
10.00% 2012/13
0.00% = 012/13 (%) 2013/14 (%) 2014/15 (%) 2015/16 (%) * Slight rise in those reporting it
O Major problem 0.70% 1.13% 0.99% 0.94% as a minor problem
E Minor problem 5.70% 5.35% 4.47% 5.75%
O Not a problem 93.50% 93.52% 94.54% 93.32% Compared to 2014/15
Responses to question - 748
90.005, Other crime
Other crime 80.00%
70.00%
* 2015/16 levels were pretty 60.00%
consistent with 2014/15, with 50.00%
81% reporting other crime as 40.00%
30.00%
not a problem 90.00%
10.00% -
0.00% -
2012/13 (%) 2013/14 (%) 2014/15 (%) 2015/16 (%)
O Major problem 3.20% 4.93% 3.14% 3.38%
E Minor problem 15.10% 17.90% 15.87% 15.43%
O Not a problem 81.80% 77.18% 80.99% 81.19%
2 ‘g—q CITY OF

Responses to question - 739 ) )
Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub
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9. To what extent are the following a problem in yotyrnex 1
neighbourhood?

Availability of storage space
2015/16

Availability of storage space

*  Only 11% report this to be
a major problem

* Qverall, 36% of residents
report availability of
storage space to be a
problem

O Major problem

E Minor problem

O Not a problem

Responses to question - 760

2015/16
* 54% of respondents reported

conditions of roads and
pavements as a problem. This is
significantly higher than for
most other options

O Major problem
@ Minor problem

@ Not a problem

Responses to question - 789

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK
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10. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the grounss 1

maintenance service provided by your landlord?

45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

HIHI AN =mem

Very satisfied

Fairly satisfied

Neither

Fairly dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

©2012/13 (%)

37.80%

41.90%

8.90%

7.40%

4.10%

E2013/14 (%)

34.48%

37.80%

13.13%

8.36%

6.23%

©2014/15 (%)

33.42%

40.58%

11.94%

9.28%

4.77%

m2015/16 (%)

35.01%

39.33%

11.75%

8.15%

5.76%

Responses to question - 834

Overall, satisfaction levels have remained the same as 2014/15 in all areas
(satisfied, dissatisfied, neither)

However, there was a 2% increase in those that were very satisfied and a

1% increase in those that were very dissatisfied

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub
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11. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the estate sewvite
provided by your landlord?

50.0%
45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

ﬂlﬂl b mmewm

Very satisfied

Fairly satisfied

Neither

Fairly dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

E2012/13 (%)

35.20%

45.40%

7.40%

6.90%

5.00%

@2013/14 (%)

29.82%

44.59%

10.82%

9.89%

4.88%

m2014/15 (%)

28.57%

44.97%

11.24%

10.45%

4.76%

m2015/16 (%)

30.42%

43.82%

10.61%

10.37%

4.78%

Responses to question - 858

Overall satisfaction levels have remained reasonably stable since 2012/13

However, the amount of people that have reported being very satisfied
has decreased by 5% since 2012/13

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub

COUNCIL


http://www.yorkopendata.org/

12. Do you live in a block of flats with communal areas and an egjate .
worker/internal cleaner?

80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
Yes No

02012/13 (%) 29.90% 70.10%

[@2013/14 (%) 31.44% 68.56%

[0 2014/15 (%) 29.65% 70.35%

@ 2015/16 (%) 32.76% 67.24%

Responses to question - 821

13. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the internal cleaning service provided?

45.0%
40.0% 1
35.0% —
30.0% Bl
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0% H
i mllm
0.0% . . . |_| . |_IFairIy
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither dissatisfied
02012/13 (%) 39.80% 30.90% 15.20% 6.60%
0 2014/15 (%) 39.55% 34.55% 5.45% 9.55%
@ 2015/16 (%) 42.52% 35.04% 6.30% 7.87%

Responses to question - 254

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub

Overall satisfaction has
increased since 2012/13 by
7%

Overall dissatisfaction has
increased by 2% since
2012/13, although it
peaked in 2014/15 at 20%,
and fell again in 2015/16 to
16%
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14. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your estate"6tker?

50.0%
45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%

10.0%
> . o
0.0%

Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
02014/15 (%) 43.46% 30.37% 13.08% 7.01% 6.07%
@2015/16 (%) 46.77% 26.24% 13.31% 9.13% 4.56%

Responses to question - 263

Overall, satisfaction levels remained stable in all areas (satisfied, dissatisfied,
neither)

Increase of 4% in those reporting to be very satisfied but a drop of 4% in those
reporting to be fairly satisfied

Also a slight 1% decrease in those reporting to be very dissatisfied

The reasons quoted explaining dissatisfaction with estate workers were evenly
distributed between frequency of visits/contact, quality of service provided

. . . J—‘J Q“ CITY OF
and attltude/communlcatlon Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK
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Annex 1

14. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your estate worker?

If you answered dissatisfied, please tell us why below:

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

O Dissatisfied
O Neither
@ Satisfied

“Difficult to get hold of!
never replies to my phone

calls when needed”

PR LSS P

Satisfaction with estate worker by patch _-

Frequency of visits/contact 9

“Never been in contact, Quality of service provided 9
unsure of identity”

Attitude/communication 8

“l didn't know we
had one!” P

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK

COUNCIL
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15. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the ‘®W&tall
appearance of your neighbourhood?

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied
[@2013/14 (%) 84.77% 3.78% 11.46%
02014/15 (%) 83.76% 3.22% 13.02%
@2015/16 (%) 82.76% 3.91% 13.33%

Responses to question - 818

Since 2013/14, overall satisfaction has decreased and overall dissatisfaction has
increased. However, these changes are relatively marginal compared to some of

the changes elsewhere

Since 2014/15, the percentage of people reporting being very satisfied has
increased by 4%, although those fairly satisfied has also decreased by 4% since

2014/15

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub
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15. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the &verall
appearance of your neighbourhood?

If you answered dissatisfied, please tell us why below

onstant fly tipping. “Alcohol,_drugs
Drug use and and noise”

drunkenness a big ’
problem” Lovely grass “Litter and dog mess

verges spoiled by everywhere, kids vandalise
cars. Should not the local park, smashed
be allowed” glass, wood everywhere,
stuff on slide!”

Satisfaction with appearance of neighbourhood by patch
100% -

90% - =
80% - .
70% - .
60% - . :
0% = Repairs/ Maintenance/ 18
40% - B Improvements (grass,
;g; : B O Dissatisfied weeds, etc.)

% | : : o
10% 1 N B Neither Waste/ Litter/ Tipping 17
0% - .

@ Satisfied
K & ASB/Dog Fouling 16

&

2 Roads/ Pavements/ Parking 9
qb‘((“ S ity oF

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK
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Your Service

Questions 16-34

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub

Annex 1
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16. Taking everything into account, how satisfied or dis<dfféfied
are you with the service provided by your landlord?

50.0%
45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

02012/13 (%) 42.60% 44.80% 3.90% 5.30% 3.30%
@2013/14 (%) 41.12% 45.78% 3.76% 5.84% 3.50%
02014/15 (%) 40.46% 45.29% 4.07% 7.38% 2.80%
@2015/16 (%) 46.53% 42.14% 4.63% 4.75% 1.95%

Responses to question - 821

* Generally, satisfaction up 3% to 89% and dissatisfaction
down 3%

* But 7% increase in very satisfied from 2014/15

YORK

COUNCIL
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16. Taking everything into account, how satisfied or dissati€fied
are you with the service provided by your landlord?

If you answered dissatisfied, please tell us why below

“My kids can’t play
outside, it’s far too
dangerous and there

“No hEIP is 4 of us in a one bed Communication/ Reporting/ 17
whatsoever - flat” Complaints
ring and e Repairs/ Maintenance 8
return call
ASB 2
Satisfaction with service provided by landlord by patch Benefit/ Rent Issues 1
oo LI ] B H
90% -
eli=N=Nel Ea
s TN nEE
el B E AEn
S0% N | | “Use of intimidating
40% - = = = = contractors, bad
28:2 ] N N N B Dissatisfied workmanship through out,
10% - = = = = B Neither little or no communication
0% - ‘ ~ B Satisfied or follow up responses”
$® > O )
o9
& &
& (\@"’$®
6‘@00@ ZX  ciTy oF
VS
® & Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK
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Annex 1

17. Apart from paying rent, have you contacted your
landlord in the last 12 months?

2015/16

* Levels remained almost
stable compared to last
year

* Those answering ‘yes’ has
increased significantly since
2012/13-by 17%

EYes MENo

esponses to question - 861

% B

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK
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18. How did you last contact your landlord?’

80.0%
70.0% ]
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
| phoned isi advice By letter | emailed Th‘:’oet:)gsl;tzhe reni:'r:tber Other
session
@2013/14 (%) 72.78% 1.08% 0.81% 6.47% 0.27% 0.54% 0.00%
@2014/15 (%) 71.08% 1.23% 1.47% 8.09% 0.25% 1.47% 0.49%
@ 2015/16 (%) 64.33% 1.75% 2.19% 9.85% 0.22% 1.53% 2.19%

Responses to question - 457

Amount of people phoning decreased 7%, but the amount of people visiting
the office increased by 2%

2% more people emailed compared to 2014/15 and overall increased 4% since
2013/14 — moving in the right direction but still relatively insignificant amount

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub
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19. What did you last have contact about?"

70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% - Neighbours/ c |
. Welfare Anti-social e.lg ours Moving ommuna Can't Other (please
Repairs Rent arrears . . Neighbourho areas or .
Benefits behaviour . home remember specify)
od issues garden
02012/13 (%) 65.70% 6.90% 0.00% 0.00% 12.00% 3.90% 4.20% 1.20% 5.40%
@2013/14 (%) 65.71% 2.86% 4.86% 4.00% 6.00% 4.29% 3.14% 2.29% 6.86%
@2014/15 (%) 65.42% 5.97% 4.48% 3.48% 5.72% 1.99% 2.24% 2.74% 5.47%
@ 2015/16 (%) 59.71% 6.05% 3.55% 3.34% 6.26% 2.30% 3.97% 1.88% 12.94%

Responses to question - 479

* 5% decrease in people contacting landlord about repairs

8% increase in ‘other’ —but most free text comments can actually be allocated
to the categories provided

* 2% increase in contact about communal areas/garden

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK
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20. Did you find the staff you dealt with helpfubrer
unhelpful?

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

I T .

Helpful

I s
Unhelpful Neither Can't remember

02012/13 (%)

77.90%

10.90% 11.20% 0.00%

m2013/14 (%)

78.93%

10.41% 8.96% 1.69%

@2014/15 (%)

79.00%

8.68% 10.50% 1.83%

m2015/16 (%)

81.00%

9.81% 7.10% 2.09%

Responses to question - 479

Levels have remained reasonably consistent, with a slight increase in people
reporting both helpful and unhelpful

However this can be attributed to a 4% drop in people reporting neither

compared to 2014/15

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub
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21.

Was the first person you spoke to able to dealwith
your query?

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0% I I

10.0%

0.0% . |_| . |_| — e
Yes, in full Yes, in part Can't remember

02012/13 (%) 67.80% 24.10% 8.10%
@2013/14 (%) 49.27% 31.55% 17.23% 1.94%
@2014/15 (%) 49.89% 37.58% 9.40% 3.13%
[ 2015/16 (%) 51.68% 27.10% 16.60% 4.62%

Responses to question - 476

7% increase in those reporting no compared to 2014/15

2% increase in people reporting yes in full compared to 2014/15,
but decrease of 9% of those reporting yes in part compared to
2014/15, and a decrease of 16% of people reporting yes in full
compared to 2012/13

YORK

COUNCIL
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22. How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with Aheir
ability to deal with your query quickly and efficiently?

60.0%
50.0%
40.0% — ]
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% .
o mEm | mE=E
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
02012/13 (%) 39.00% 35.40% 8.10% 12.00% 5.50%
@2013/14 (%) 46.84% 32.77% 5.34% 6.80% 8.25%
@2014/15 (%) 41.26% 35.43% 5.83% 12.11% 5.38%
@ 2015/16 (%) 47.69% 27.10% 5.46% 10.50% 9.24%
Responses to question - 476
°

Very satisfied responses up 7% from 2014/15 and up 9% from

2012/13

Very dissatisfied also up 4% from 2014/15
Overall, satisfied down 2% from 2014/15 and dissatisfied up 3%

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub
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23. How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the final ogsteome
of your query?

60.0%

50.0%

40.0% I ]

30.0%

20.0%

=l BN

009 Clmmm CIEN =
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

02012/13 (%) 39.00% 35.40% 8.10% 12.00% 5.50%
@2013/14 (%) 46.84% 32.77% 5.34% 6.80% 8.25%
@2014/15 (%) 41.26% 35.43% 5.83% 12.11% 5.38%
@ 2015/16 (%) 48.52% 27.43% 5.49% 7.17% 11.39%

Responses to question - 474

 Appears to be a shift from fairly satisfied to very satisfied, with
very satisfied increasing 8% from 2014/15

* Similarly, shift from fairly to very dissatisfied , with very
dissatisfied increasing 6% from 2014/15

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub
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24.How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way foer?
landlord deals with the following?

60.0%

50.0%

40.0% — ]

30.0%

20.0%

Cml B

005 Ll i =
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

02012/13 (%) 39.00% 35.40% 8.10% 12.00% 5.50%
@2013/14 (%) 46.84% 32.77% 5.34% 6.80% 8.25%
@2014/15 (%) 41.26% 35.43% 5.83% 12.11% 5.38%
@ 2015/16 (%) 48.52% 27.43% 5.49% 7.17% 11.39%

Responses to question - 474

Very satisfied up 8% from 2014/15, while very dissatisfied responses
have increased 6%

Fairly satisfied down 8% and fairly dissatisfied down 5%

Overall, satisfied decreased 1% from 2014/15 and dissatisfied
increased 2%

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK
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24. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way yBE
landlord deals with the following?

60.00%
50.00% -
40.00% -
30.00% -
20.00% -
10.00% -
0.00% - Mou
. Anti-social . Your owng °r
Reporting . Complaints . swapping
repairs (%) behaviour (%) enquiries your home
(%) generally (%)
(%)
@ Very satisfied 49.70% 29.23% 30.94% 41.44% 27.40%
M Fairly satisfied 36.36% 23.89% 30.50% 37.48% 16.27%
O Neither 5.45% 36.35% 28.20% 14.29% 48.97%
[ Fairly dissatisfied 5.21% 5.64% 5.47% 4.10% 2.74%
O Very dissatisfied 3.27% 4.90% 4.89% 2.69% 4.62%
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M@ Very satisfied
[ Fairly satisfied
O Neither

@ Fairly dissatisfied

O Very dissatisfied
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24. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the wayyeur
landlord deals with the following?

Reporting repairs gg'g:j’ Reporting Repairs
* Very satisfied up 5% from 2014/15, 40.0%
fairly satisfied down 4%. Overall, 30.0%
satisfaction up 1% 20.0%
10.0%
* Overall, dissatisfaction levels stayed  0.0% :
Very Fairly Neither Fairly Very
the same as 2014/ 16 satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
° Neither down 2% @2012/13 (%) 48.90% 35.30% 5.30% 6.10% 4.40%
m2013/14 (%)| 47.98% 39.75% 4.74% 5.02% 2.51%
@2014/15 (%)|  44.85% 39.97% 7.18% 5.15% 2.85%
m2015/16 (%)|  49.70% 36.36% 5.45% 5.21% 3.27%
Responses to question - 825
40.0% Anti-social behaviour Anti-social behaviour
;gg; *  Very satisfied up 7% from 2014/15,
25 0% ] but fairly satisfied down 5%
20.0% . . .
15 0% * Neither remained high at 36%
12-8?/" » Dissatisfaction levels remained fairly
0.0% HEN mmm consistent with 2014/15, decreasing
Very Fairly Neither Fairly Very o
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied 1% ove ra”
@2013/14 (%) 25.75% 31.79% 32.33% 6.22% 3.91%
2014/15 (%) 22.32% 29.07% 36.51% 6.92% 5.19%
m2015/16 (%) 29.23% 23.89% 36.35% 5.64% 4.90% B ity o

Responses to question - 674
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24. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way y@uk
landlord deals with the following?

40.0%

Complaints Complaints
35.0% _ o
* Very satisfied up 8%, fairly 30.0%
. g o 25.0%
satisfied down 3% 50.0%
* Neither down 5%, accounting for 15-°‘f
10.0%
the increase in those satisfied 5.0%
o FIETN S
overa . o Very satisfied Fairly Neither Fairly Very
° Overall, those dissatisfied o, satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied
. m2013/14 (%)| 28.40% 32.10% 28.92% 5.64% 4.94%
reTalned the same as 2014/15, at m2014/15 (%)| 22.61% 33.84% 33.17% 5.86% 4.52%
10% m2015/16 (%)|  30.94% 30.50% 28.20% 5.47% 4.89%
Responses to question - 695
50.0% Your enquiries generally o
ppes € Enquiries generally
;‘g'gjf - * Very satisfied up 5%, while
30.0% fairly satisfied down 7%
25.0%
50.0% from 2014/15
15.0% . . .
10.0% e Overall, dissatisfaction
oo I el e increased 2%
. g Fairly . Fairly Very
Very satisfied satisfied Neither dissatisfied dissatisfied
m2013/14 (%)|  40.86% 40.36% 11.53% 3.95% 3.29%
@2014/15 (%)|  35.83% 45.06% 14.01% 2.87% 2.23%
m2015/16 (%)  41.44% 37.48% 14.29% 4.10% 2.69% B iy o

Responses to question - 707
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24. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way yeuk

landlord deals with the following?

60.0% Moving or swapping your home

50.0% ]

40.0%

30.0%

20.0% ] -

10.0% IDI

0.0% - Fairly . N Fairly Very
Very satisfied satisfied Neither dissatisfied dissatisfied

02012/13 (%) 22.40% 15.90% 52.40% 3.80% 5.50%
@2013/14 (%) 27.16% 16.05% 46.71% 4.12% 5.97%
02014/15 (%) 20.15% 15.40% 55.70% 4.18% 4.56%
[ 2015/16 (%) 27.40% 16.27% 48.97% 2.74% 4.62%

Moving or swapping your home
* Very satisfied up 7%, and fairly satisfied up 1%

* Fairly dissatisfied down 1% and

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub
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25. How do you currently access the internet?"™

50.0%
45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

. ﬂﬂl -

.

I don't use it at all

Home computer /
tablet

Work Smartphone Public computer

Other

02012/13 (%)

46.60%

39.50%

1.10% 8.30% 3.70%

0.80%

02014/15 (%)

42.26%

42.80%

1.09% 10.05% 3.53%

0.27%

E2015/16 (%)

31.73%

35.77%

4.81% 20.19% 3.56%

3.94%

Responses to question - 1040

e Decrease in those who don’t use the internet at all — 15% from
2012/13 and 10% from 2014/15

* Increase in people using a smart phone to access the internet —
usage up 12% from 2012/13 and 10% from 2014/15
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26. Which activities do you currently access&he
internet for?

2015/16

@ Online shopping

@ Online banking

@ Council services

[ Job searches / applications
M@ Price comparison sites

M Social media/email

ONews / sport / films / TV

Responses to question - 1527

* Top activities are online shopping (19%), social media/email (19%) and
online banking (18%)

C"-vﬂ*‘ CITY OF
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27. If you don't use the internet, please say why"'

30.0%
25.0% —
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%
5.0% l
0.0% . - —
Don't want . Connection Privacy and . Lack of
No access to Equipment No free . Physical )
. to use . costs too . security N, confidence Other
the internet . costs to high . internet disability .
internet high concerns or skills
@2013/14 (%) 26.68% 22.76% 12.50% 9.14% 2.99% 5.97% 3.54% 16.23% 0.19%
@2014/15 (%) 27.44% 24.96% 11.57% 9.59% 3.80% 4.79% 3.47% 13.88% 0.50%
E2015/16 (%) 23.14% 25.93% 9.63% 7.92% 4.35% 6.21% 3.57% 12.11% 7.14%

Responses to question - 644

* ‘Other’ —looks very high, but most comments can be re-
categorised into the options given e.g. No equipment, lack of
skills, security concerns and don’t want to. Most common
‘other’ answer was ‘too old’

* Decrease across most other categories apart from don’t want to
and privacy and security concerns
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28. Would you be interested in participating in skills sessjgns to
help build your confidence / ability in using the internet?

Responses to question - 803 300 , Interested in participating in internet skills sessions?
By age
250 | (By age)
EYes
200 -
ENo
150 -
100 -
50 -
15, 0 10
0 Pref
16-24 25-44 45-64 refer notto
say
ENo 15 127 180 265 59 46
M Yes 0 10 41 44 6 10

* Vast majority of tenants were not interested in taking part in internet skills
sessions

 77% of those who answered yes were over 45 years old
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30. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with each of the fpllowing
aspects of how your complaint was dealt with?

 When asked, 22% of tenants had made a complaint to their landlord in the last 12
months (Q 29) — increase of 7% from 2014/15 and an overall increase of 16% from
2011/12

 Those who answered yes were asked how satisfied they were with the process (Q30)

100% -
90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -

O Very dissatisfied
@ Fairly dissatisfied

0% - H I O Neither
ow well you
. The information|  were kept The support Overall, the way Overall, the W Fairly satisfied
How easy it was . . you received |your complaints| The speed your | _.
and advice informed about . . . final outcome e
to make your . while your about housing | complaint was @ Very satisfied
. housing staff | the progress of . . . of the
complaint? rovided? our complaint was | services was dealt with? complaint?
P ' your dealt with? handled? praint:
complaint?
O Very dissatisfied 14 17 34 40 35 43 47
@ Fairly dissatisfied 22 19 32 24 26 32 18
O Neither 9 28 25 33 29 18 25
M Fairly satisfied 67 55 36 31 34 28 40
[ Very satisfied 53 32 24 25 28 32 21
2N ity oF
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30. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with each of the following

aspects of how your complaint was dealt with?

How easy it was to make a complaint:

0,

28:8;‘: ~ How easy it was to make your complaint?

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0% l l .

10.0%

0.0% e [0
Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied

m@2012/13 (%) 65.00% 5.00% 30.00%
@2013/14 (%) 70.87% 3.88% 25.24%
[2014/15 (%) 78.50% 7.48% 14.02%
m2015/16 (%) 72.73% 5.45% 21.82%

Responses to question - 165

Overall satisfaction down 6% from
2014/15 but up 8% from 2012/13

Fairly satisfied down 4%

Very dissatisfied up 5% and fairly
dissatisfied up 2%

Overall, dissatisfaction up 8% from

2014/15

The information/advice staff provided:

e OQverall satisfaction down 6% from
2014/15, but up 5% from 2012/13

e Overall dissatisfaction up 1% from
2014/15 but down 6% from 2012/13

*  But neither also up 6% from 2014/15,
and up 14% from 2013/14

* Fairly satisfied down 7% from 2014/14

70.0% ___ The information and advice housing staff

60.0% - provided?

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

3 ]

0.0% =
Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied
02012/13 (%) 52.60% 17.50% 29.80%
D2013/14 (%) 64.89% 5.32% 29.79%
@2014/15 (%) 64.36% 12.87% 22.77%
@ 2015/16 (%) 57.62% 18.54% 23.84%
Responses to question - 151 TR i1y oF
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30. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with each of the following
aspects of how your complaint was dealt with?

30.0% How well you were kept informe.d about the progress of your Kept informed on progress of complaint:
25.0% complaint? ] —
20.0% * Very satisfied decreased by 5% from
15.0% 2014/15, but fairly satisfied
10.0% .
I increased 3%
5.0%
0.0% Fairly Very * Fairly dissatisfied decreased 4% but
Verysatisfied ~ Fairly satisfied  Neither ;. tisfied dissatisfied very dissatisfied increased 7%
02012/13 (% 12.10% 22.40% 13.80% 27.60% 24.10% . .
/13 (%) e Overall, satisfaction down 1%,
@2013/14 (%) 23.47% 27.55% 10.20% 12.24% 26.53% . . . o
@2014/15 (%) 20.56% 20.56% 17.76% 25.23% 15.89% dlssatISfaCtlon Up 36
m2015/16 (%) 15.89% 23.84% 16.56% 21.19% 22.52%
Responses to question -
151
. . . o i i i ith?
Support received durlng complalnt: 30.0% The suﬂ)ort you received while your complaint was dealt with?
. po 25.0% ]
* Very satisfied decreased 2% from 20,000 N —
2014/15, but fairly satisfied 15.0%
1 0,
increased 1% 10.0%
* Neither increased 4% 5.0%
*  Fairly dissatisfied down 7% but 0.0% . Fairly . Fairly Very
. . g o Very satisfied satisfied Neither dissatisfied dissatisfied
very dissatisfied up 4%
02012/13 (%) 10.30% 27.60% 15.50% 20.70% 25.90%
@2013/14 (%) 18.28% 22.58% 15.05% 17.20% 26.88%
@ 2014/15 (%) 18.10% 19.05% 18.10% 22.86% 21.90%
@ 2015/16 (%) 16.34% 20.26% 21.57% 15.69% \ P “:‘26'1,4%7

ion-1 . . .
Responsesto questlori5ro aced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub
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30. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with each of the following aspgcts of how
your complaint was dealt with?

35.0% Overall, the way your complaint about housing services was handled?

30.0% Overall, the way complaint was
25.0% handled:
20.0% . I i<facti o
15.0% Overall, satisfaction up 3% on
10.0% 2014/15
5.0% . o
0.0% : _ ® Neither up 3%
Very satisfied Fairly Neither Fairly Very . : T 0,
v satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied |® Falrly dissatisfied down 6% and
[2012/13 (%) 14.00% 22.80% 10.50% 19.30% 33.30% very dissatisfied up 2%
[2013/14 (%) 23.40% 24.47% 9.57% 15.96% 26.60% I d fact 0
[ ]
02014/15 (%)|  16.98% 23.58% 16.04% 22.64% 20.75% Overall, dissatisfaction up 1%
W 2015/16 (%) 18.42% 22.37% 19.08% 17.11% 23.03%
Responses to question - 152
60.0% The speed your compaint was dealt with?
Speed complaint dealt with: 50.0%
* Results reasonably consistent with 40.0%
2014/15, but both satisfied and 30.0%
dissatisfied increasing slightly overall 20.0%
(by 3% and 1% respectively) 10.0% . .
b This can I|ke|y be explained by the 0.0% Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied
4% decrease in people choosing [2012/13 (%) 33.30% 15.80% 50.90%
. m2013/14 (% 47.92% 11.46% 40.63%
neither /14 (%)
[2014/15 (%) 36.45% 15.89% 47.66%
B 2015/16 (%) 39.22% 11.76% 49.02%
Responses to question - 153 PN i1y oF
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30. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with each of the fgllewing

aspects of how your complaint was dealt with?

40.0% Overall, the final outcome of the complaint?
35.0%
30.0% [ ]
25.0% ]
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%
=2 gl [al
0.0%
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
02012/13 (%) 12.50% 21.40% 16.10% 17.90% 32.10%
@2013/14 (%) 20.62% 23.71% 11.34% 10.31% 34.02%
@2014/15 (%) 18.35% 22.02% 14.68% 17.43% 27.52%
[ 2015/16 (%) 13.91% 26.49% 16.56% 11.92% 31.13%

Responses to question - 151

Overall, the final outcome of the complaint:

Very satisfied respondents at 14%, a decrease of 4% from 2014/15, and 8% from 2013/14

This could be partially explained by the fact that those reporting to be fairly satisfied increased
4%

Overall, dissatisfaction down 2% but those reporting to be very dissatisfied increased 3%,
while those fairly dissatisfied decreased 5%
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31. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you that youf"tent
provides value for money?

50.0%
45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

il

I e

Very satisfied

Fairly satisfied

Neither

Fairly dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

[2012/13 (%)

44.60%

38.10%

7.20%

6.60%

3.60%

m2013/14 (%)

39.44%

42.10%

8.10%

6.37%

3.98%

m2014/15 (%)

39.69%

42.56%

6.53%

6.66%

4.57%

m2015/16 (%)

45.59%

38.85%

7.97%

4.29%

3.31%

Responses to question - 816

Overall, satisfaction up 2% and dissatisfaction down 3%

The percentage of tenants reporting as very satisfied has increased by 6%
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32. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you that your
service charges provide value for money?

2015/16

O Satisfied
@ Neither
@ Dissatisfied

Responses to question - 810

2015/16 (%)

40.0%

35.0%

30.0%

25.0%

20.0%

15.0%

10.0%

5.0% .

0.0% Very Fairly Neither Fairly Ery

satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied

| H2015/16 (%) 33.83% 37.41% 19.14% 6.67% 2.96%

Responses to question - 810

Possible that this question needs rewording or an explanatory note as
tenants may not all understand what is meant by service charge,
reflected in the fact that 810 people responded to this question

For tenants, the service charge is included in rent rather than a
separate charge. For leaseholders there is a separate charge
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33. Thinking about your rent and income, how satisfied or dissatisfiedaanexypbu with
the advice and support you receive from your landlord with the following?

Paying your rent: 60.0% Paying your rent
50.0% —
* Very satisfied up 3% from ..
2014/15 30.0%
*  Only very marginal 20.0%
percentage dissatisfied —  10.0% H I
o 0.0% T = = W e
3% overall , Same as Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied  Very dissatisfied
2014/15 [2012/13 (%) 36.30% 28.90% 29.50% 3.60% 1.70%
@2013/14 (%) 33.90% 29.60% 29.29% 3.99% 3.22%
@ 2014/15 (%) 49.64% 30.42% 17.18% 2.04% 0.73%
[ 2015/16 (%) 52.89% 28.24% 15.66% 1.80% 1.41%
Responses to question - 779
38'83’ Claiming housing benefit or other welfare benefits Clalmmg welfa re/Other benefits:
60.0% *  Only minor differences from
50.0% 2014/15, although a 3%
40.0% . . .
20.0% decrease in satisfaction from
20.0% 2012/13
10.0% . . .
0.0% o 0 @ mm  * Overall dissatisfaction down
Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied 2% from 2014/15
02012/13 (%) 71.20% 23.80% 5.00%
@2013/14 (%) 63.08% 28.25% 8.67%
@2014/15 (%) 67.03% 26.47% 6.50%
[2015/16 (%) 67.84% 27.39% 4.78% N CITY OF

Responses to question - 712
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33. Thinking about your rent and income, how satisfied or dissatisfied,gre.ypu with
the advice and support you receive from your landlord with the following?

60.0% Getting money and employment advice

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0% I

0.0% ] ]
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither dis:aatiir;‘flie d diss\::irs:‘ie d

[@2014/15 (%) 22.67% 18.67% 51.62% 4.38% 2.67%
@2015/16 (%) 25.48% 17.80% 52.53% 2.62% 1.57%

Responses to question - 573

Getting money and employment advice:

Again, satisfaction levels have remained relatively consistent with 2014/15

Overall, satisfaction levels are up 2%, and the percentage of people reporting very
satisfied is up 3%
Those reporting to be dissatisfied are down 3% from 2014/15
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34. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you that your landlorrrelats
you fairly and with respect?

60.0%

50.0% -

40.0% ] I

30.0%

20.0%

10.0% ’_‘

0.0% .l_l. |_|-|_|- I N e N e N o
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

02012/13 (%) 41.40% 38.90% 12.60% 3.80% 3.30%
@2013/14 (%) 47.24% 35.96% 9.19% 4.59% 3.02%
02014/15 (%) 47.91% 35.77% 6.79% 6.66% 2.87%
@ 2015/16 (%) 55.40% 28.76% 7.86% 5.52% 2.46%

Responses to question - 852

* Those very satisfied are up 7% from 2014/15, and up 14% from 2012/13
* Meanwhile, those fairly satisfied down 7%
e Overall dissatisfaction down 2%
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Your Say

Questions 35-44
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35. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you that your landlord givestyou
the opportunity to make your views known?

45.0%
40.0% __ -
35.0%
30.0% - —
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%
mm
0.0% - R ! CIREN mmm-
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
02012/13 (%) 28.30% 38.70% 22.60% 6.10% 4.30%
@2013/14 (%) 29.26% 38.39% 20.40% 7.11% 4.83%
@2014/15 (%) 30.13% 38.68% 20.13% 7.11% 3.95%
@ 2015/16 (%) 39.01% 34.75% 16.55% 5.79% 3.90%

Responses to question - 846

* Very satisfied up 9% from 2013/14 and up 11% from 2012/13. Overall,
satisfaction up 5% from 2014/15

* Neither responses down 3%
* Overall, dissatisfaction down 1%
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36. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you that your landloré&histens
to your views and acts on them?

45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

HI il mmem

Very satisfied

Fairly satisfied Neither Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

@2012/13 (%)

27.90%

39.40%

19.10% 7.30% 6.30%

E2013/14 (%)

23.68%

37.89%

23.55% 8.66% 6.22%

02014/15 (%)

23.72%

37.55%

22.27% 10.94% 5.53%

E2015/16 (%)

32.51%

33.22%

20.33% 8.39% 5.56%

Responses to question - 846

* Very satisfied up 9%, while fairly satisfied down 5%

* Overall, dissatisfaction down 2%
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37. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you that your landlofdrgives
you the chance to have a say in how your local area is
maintained and looked after?

45.0%
40.0% — o
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%
5.0% |_|
oo CREN AN mE-
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied Neither dis::;:.:ie d diss.\;:ir!fie d
02012/13 (%) 21.80% 29.10% 37.80% 6.50% 4.80%
E2013/14 (%) 23.62% 39.41% 24.97% 6.07% 5.94%
@2014/15 (%) 25.86% 39.05% 23.22% 7.52% 4.35%
H2015/16 (%) 31.12% 34.32% 24.62% 6.27% 3.67%

Responses to question - 845

* 5% swing from fairly satisfied to very satisfied

e Overall, dissatisfaction decreased by 2%
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38. How good or bad do you feel your landlord is at keepifig*you
informed about things that might affect you as a resident?

50.0%
45.0% -
40.0% I
35.0% I
30.0% ]
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0% H I H I
5.0%
(e —lem
Very good Fairly good Neither Fairly bad Very bad
02012/13 (%) 33.90% 39.20% 16.50% 7.90% 2.50%
@2013/14 (%) 30.68% 42.10% 16.07% 5.58% 5.58%
@2014/15 (%) 31.98% 43.12% 14.55% 6.68% 3.67%
m2015/16 (%) 35.88% 41.29% 14.94% 4.24% 3.65%

Responses to question - 850

* 4% increase in people responding very good, and overall
good answers increased 2% from 2014/15

* Overall, the percentage of people answering bad decreased
2% from 2014/15
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Net Promoter Score Annex |

The Net Promoter Score (NPS) represents the net percentage of

tenants who are promoters of CYC’s Housing Service. It is derived from
the results of question 39 — on a scale of 0-10 how likely would you be to
recommend your social housing provider to family and friends?

Tenants fall into one of three categories:
*Promoters (score 9 -10)
*Passives (score 7-8)
*Detractors (score 0-6)

Detractors

An NPS can range between -100 and 100, therefore a positive number

means that the number of promoters outweighs the number of
detractors

Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK

COUNCIL


http://www.yorkopendata.org/

39. How likely would you be to recommend your social housing
provider to family and friends?

Tenant Satisfaction Survey 2016
Net Promoter Score

Couple pensioners

Couple other

Couple with non-dependants
Single pensioner

Single with non-dependants
Couple with dependants
Single working age

Single with dependants
Single other

Couple working age
Unknown

0 23
-50 ’|So
100

43
42
36
32
30
25
21

15

-13
15

Tees Valley and Villages
Nunnery, Cle'Thorpe, Lucas,
R'Tree

B’farm, M'Caster, D'Worth,
Arran, Pottery

Tang Hall South

Kingsway West

Foxwood and Dringhouses
Navigation, Walmgate, Fulford
Lindsey/Carr

Clifton

Tang Hall North

Groves, C'Bridge St, H'Gate,
Leeman Rd

Chapelfields and Cornlands
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28
27
26
24
24
20
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39. How likely would you be to recommend your social housingeprovider
to family and friends?

2015/16 (%)
35.00% -
30.00% -
25.00% -
20.00% -
15.00% -
10.00% -
5.00% -
0.00% \0=
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
|—e—2015/16 (%) | 3.94% | 0.64% | 0.64% | 1.15% | 1.53% | 9.41% | 5.47% | 11.58% | 19.21% | 13.23% | 33.21%

Responses to question -
786

Average Score _
9.00 * Scale of 0-10 (0 = not at all likely, 10

8.00 = extremely likely)
7.00 -
6.00 -
5.00 -
4.00 -
3.00 -
2.00 -
1.00 -
0.00 -

* Average score of 7.7
* 33%scored 10/10
e 83%rated it 6-10

m2015/16
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41. Are you aware that your landlord has a publistsed
set of service standards?

2015/16

* Almost evenly split, but
a slight majority
answered not sure what
this means, at 36%

EYes
E No

O Not sure what this means

Responses to question - 828

ZS o
Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub YORK

COUNCIL
&


http://www.yorkopendata.org/

43. Do you have any suggestions to improve the serviggeyour
landlord provides?

m
“More people manning

Provide more support the phone in repairs”

Staff and communication/contact 72

Repairs and maintenance, home

improvement 39 “Yearly interview with
ASB, dog fouling, litter 13 estate managers to
Parking, roads and pavements, discuss any concerns?
street lighting 15 (Suggestion)”

No comments, positive feedback 12

“Answer phones " »
faster!” It's all pretty great :)

“Perhaps more site
visits to view general
tidiness of

“Litter is a big problem
since regular street

surrounding areas”
cleaning has stopped...” 2
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44. Is there anything else you would like to say about ygur home
or the services your landlord provides?

Repairs, 60 “Yes keep up the good
maintenance, work, but also needs more
home contact and face to face
improvement “Currently very happy in information”
nen 26 my flat. It”|s just right for

my needs
Positive 33

Communication 36
and support

“General updates to

VFM/property 13 ; ) “We are very
not meeting Ee r_ecelved \Il:”thOUt | appreciative of our home
needs aving to call counci andiheserycess
every week or two.
Parking, roads 17 Especially with
and pavements, housing repairs”
street lighting
o 7 Parking our own car in
our road is a major
vulnerable ”»
problem
people
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Tenant Satisfaction Survey: Resourcé%™

*Full presentation of results
*TSS spreadsheet
oGraphs and raw data
oFurther analysis of answers e.g. By demographic, tenancy patch
eList of addresses of tenants who agreed to be contacted
eList of tenants who would be interested in computer skills sessions (who also
agreed to be contacted)
*Full list of free text comments (Q 43 and 44)
*KPI machine

*Housemark — national benchmarking/peer group comparisons
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